◆FEATURE
‧Encoder of Surface Mount Device type.
‧With push-on switch.
◆APPLICATIONS
‧Most suitable for all controls of compact and low profile electronic equipment.
‧Hi-Fi, CD, Mini Disc and MP3 players, volume, tone and title search controls.
‧TV/monitor OSD setting.
◆ COMMON SPECIFICATIONS

1.5 400±200
20,000
◆ PRODUCT NUMBERING SYSTEM
ENCODER
11mm Size Slim Type Encoder  M
11 11mm
Encoder Dimension
L Slim Type
District
1 Without
2 With
Serial No.
Detent
15 15 Pulses
Pulse
0 Without
1 0.5 SW
2 1.5 SW
Switch
4 Vertical type
5 SMD type
Model
D C 1 1 L 1 5 2 1 4 0 1
◆ STANDARD DIMENSION OF SHAFT AND BUSHING
Knurled Type (Zinc Diecast)
Without Switch 0.5mm Switch Stroke 1.5mm Switch Stroke
L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2
9.5 5 2.9 9.5 5 2.9
9.5 5 4.5
13.5 5 6.9 13.5 5 6.9
Knurled Type (Aluminum)
Without Switch 0.5mm Switch Stroke 1.5mm Switch Stroke
L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2
15 5 8 15 5 7 15 5 6
20 7 10 20 7 9 20 7 8
FLAT TYPE
Without Switch 0.5mm Switch Stroke 1.5mm Switch Stroke
L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2 L1 LB L2
15 5 7 15 5 7 15 5 7
20 7 12 20 7 10 20 7 10
ENCODER
11mm Size Slim Type Encoder  M